TCE 69.4% 66.7% 70.5% 66.2% 68.6%

  Gross profit 38.2% 44.2% 39.9% 42.7% 43.6%

  EBITDA 32.0% 39.3% 34.0% 37.9% 38.9%

  Operating profit 14.1% 28.7% 17.7% 26.5% 26.5%

Return on Equity (RoE) (p.a.) 6.1% 15.7% 9.4% 14.0% 17.4%

Return on Invested Capital (RoIC) (p.a.) 6.2% 14.0% 8.2% 12.5% 13.1%

Equity ratio 54.0% 77.8% 54.0% 77.8% 52.3%

Exchange rate USD/DKK, end of period 6.70 6.67 6.70 6.67 6.83

Exchange rate USD/DKK, average 6.59 6.76 6.68 6.69 6.73

Share-related key figures

Earnings per share, EPS* USD 0.2 0.3 0.7 0.6 2.0

Diluted earnings per share, EPS* USD 0.2 0.3 0.7 0.6 2.0

Cash flow  per share, CFPS USD 0.7 0.4 1.9 0.9 3.4

Share price, end of period (per share of USD 0.01 each) DKK 67.5 - 67.5 - 97.5

Number of shares, end of period* Million 62.3 62.3 62.3 62.3 62.3

Number of shares (excl. treasury shares), average* Million 62.3 62.3 62.3 61.7 62.3

Announcement no. 15 / 16 August 2016 TORM plc second quarter 2016 report  Page 4 of 26

Key pro forma figures

See page 12, “Basis for preparation of pro forma financial information adjusted for non-recurring items” for the basis for the preparation of the pro forma
income statement and balance sheet.

Q2 2016 Q2 2015 Q1-Q2 Q1-Q2  2015 2015

Pro forma 2016 Pro forma Pro forma

Income statement (USDm)

Revenue 176.9 211.0 370.6 431.3 854.3

Time charter equivalent earnings (TCE) 122.7 142.2 261.1 288.1 582.0

Gross profit 67.5 86.0 147.9 174.3 361.0

EBITDA 56.6 75.3 126.1 152.3 319.2

Operating profit (EBIT) 25.0 51.5 65.6 105.5 218.5

Profit before tax 15.2 45.2 46.4 88.6 187.8

Net profit 15.0 45.3 45.9 88.5 186.7

Balance sheet (USDm)

Total assets 1,823.7 1,701.6 1,823.7 1,701.6 1,867.4

Equity 984.9 865.4 984.9 865.4 976.0

Total liabilities 838.8 836.2 838.8 836.2 891.4

Invested capital 1,587.1 1,461.8 1,587.1 1,461.8 1,587.5

Net interest bearing debt 602.2 596.4 602.2 596.4 611.6

Key financial figures

Gross margins:

  TCE 69.4% 67.4% 70.5% 66.8% 68.1%

  Gross profit 38.2% 40.8% 39.9% 40.4% 42.3%

  EBITDA 32.0% 35.7% 34.0% 35.3% 37.4%

  Operating profit 14.1% 24.4% 17.7% 24.5% 25.6%

Return on Invested Capital (RoIC) (p.a.) 6.2% 14.0% 8.2% 14.3% 14.1%

Announcement no. 15 / 16 August 2016 TORM plc second quarter 2016 report  Page 5 of 26

Results
The EBITDA result for the second quarter of 2016 was USD 56.6m (2015, same period, pro forma: USD 75.3m). The
result before tax for the second quarter of 2016 was USD 15.2m (2015, same period, pro forma: USD 45.1m).